



**ATTENTION EarlySteps Providers**  
**Edit 781 Changed to a Denial**

It has come to LDH's attention that claims submitted by EarlySteps providers without the appropriate modifiers have been receiving an educational edit. Effective 8/1/16, Early Steps claims must contain the appropriate modifier or the claim will be denied.

The fee schedule with the place of service codes, modifiers, and CPT codes for EarlySteps providers can be found at the link below:

[http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/fee\\_schedules/EPSTDFEE.pdf](http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/fee_schedules/EPSTDFEE.pdf)